The Apollo University



Established Under Section 3 of the Andhra Pradesh Private Universities (Establishment and Regulation Act, 2016)

TAU/CAO/R/AA/BoS/20/2023

31/01/2023

PROCEEDINGS OF VICE CHANCELLOR

Sub: Constitution of Board of Studies (BoS) for the Program of Master of Public Health

- Ref: 1. First Statute of the Apollo University, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh.
 - 2. Confirmation and approval of constitution of Board of Studies of The Apollo University (TAU), in the Joint meeting of Governing Body and Board of Management (BoM) held on 12th December 2022.

With reference to the above, it is conveyed herewith that, in the Joint meeting of Governing Body and BOM apart from other agenda issues, the joint meeting has approved the constitution of the Board of Studies (BoS) of the Departments/Programs.

The nomenclature such as constitution, periodicity of meetings and functions of the BoS are briefed in the attached document for reference.

Vice Chancellor is pleased to constitute the Board of studies for the Program of Master of Public Health with the following members for a period of three years with immediate effect.

Chairperson

- 1. Dr.B Kailasanatha Reddy, Program Director, Health Sciences.
- **Assistant Professors**
 - 2. Dr. Kabilan Annadurai, Department of Public Health.

Experts

- 3. Dr. M. Bagavandas, Professor, School of Public Health, SRM Institute of Science and Technology, Deemed to be University
- 4. Dr. N. Karikalan, Scientist, Health Economics and Infectious Diseases, ICMR-National Institute for Research in Tuberculosis, Chennai, Tamilnadu.

Prof M Potharaju
Registrar
REGISTRAR
The Apollo University
Murukar@opieshitoor-517127.A.P.

All Members

EA to VC/PA to Registrar/COO/CoAA

E-mail: registrar@apollouniversity.edu.in www.apollouniversity.edu.in